

CITY COUNCIL

Official Resolution

presented by

Councilor Ed Flynn

Be it Resolved, that the Boston City Council Extends its Congratulations and Recognition to

Pattie Happnie

In recognition of:

Your 70th birthday and your invaluable service to the City of Boston for 16 years at the Boston Redevelopment Authority under Mayor Flynn's Administration. We thank you for your steadfast dedication and contribution to the City and its residents, as well as generously sharing your green convertible with Mayor Flynn in the St. Patrick's Day Parade! We wish you a very happy birthday on October 9th!

and Be it further Resolved that the Boston City Council extends its best wishes for continued success; that this Resolution be duly signed by the President of the City Council and attested to and a copy thereof transmitted by the Clerk of the City of Boston.

By:	
	President of the City Council
Attest:	
	Clerk of the City of Boston
Offered by:	
Date:	